
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

L.D. 1219 

(Filing No. H-728 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "11 .. to H.P. 876, L.D. 1219, Bill, "An 
Act to Provide Access to Camps" 

Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause 
(page 1, line 3, in L.D.) by inserting at the beginning the 
following: 'Sec. 1. ' 

Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of 
fact the following: 

. Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropr,iated 
24 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act .. 

26 1990-91 

28 TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

30 Railroad Assistance Program 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for an attorney, a part-time 
engineering technician and general operating 
expenses to promulgate rules and conduct 
anticipated hearings. 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
TOTAL 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

(1. 5) 

$46,154 
44,000 

$90,154' 

This amendment adds an appropriation section to the bill. 

Page l-LR0565(2) 

Reported by Report A of the Committee on Transportation 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
1 4 90 (Filina Nn_ H-7?R\ 


