

	L.D. 1219
2	(Filing No. H-728)
4	
6	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " ${\cal A}$ " to H.P. 876, L.D. 1219, Bill, "An
14	Act to Provide Access to Camps"
16	Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause (page 1, line 3, in L.D.) by inserting at the beginning the
18	following: 'Sec.1.'
20	Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:
22	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
24	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
26	1990-91
28	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
30	Railroad Assistance Program
	xam oud Abbiotanice x i oBrain
32	Positions (1.5)
32 34	Positions (1.5) Personal Services \$46,154
	Positions (1.5) Personal Services \$46,154 All Other 44,000 Provides funds for an attorney, a part-time
34	Positions (1.5) Personal Services \$46,154 All Other 44,000
34 36	Positions (1.5) Personal Services \$46,154 All Other \$46,000 Provides funds for an attorney, a part-time engineering technician and general operating expenses to promulgate rules and conduct anticipated hearings.
34 36 38	Positions(1.5)Personal Services\$46,154All Other44,000Provides funds for an attorney, a part-time engineering technician and general operating expenses to promulgate rules and conduct
34 36 38 40	Positions (1.5) Personal Services \$46,154 All Other 44,000 Provides funds for an attorney, a part-time engineering technician and general operating expenses to promulgate rules and conduct anticipated hearings. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 1-LR0565(2)

Reported by Report A of the Committee on Transportation Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 1/4/90 (Filing No. H=728)